PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen NASSHAN	06/23/2010
Martin SCHEIB	06/23/2010
Roman LENZ	06/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIPER GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hertelsbrunnenring 2
City:	Kaiserslautern
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73667

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=73667-4#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024691 FRAME: 0875

F \$40.00 128630/

501233867 RE

File No.: 73667 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jürgen NASSHAN, Martin SCHEIB, Roman LENZ residing respectively at: Parkstr. 56, 67655 Kaiserslautern, GERMANY, Hauptstr. 24, 67744 Kappeln, GERMANY, Haydnstr. 2, 67655 Kaiserslautern, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: VEHICLE SEAT COMPRISING FIXTURES

AND WHEREAS, KEIPER GmbH & Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Hertelsbrunnenring 2, 67657 Kaiserslautern, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW TH	IEREFORE, be	it known by	all whom it r	nay concern	i, that for an	d in
consideration of the	e sum of One Doll	ar (\$1.00) (or	the equivalent tl	hereof in for	eign currency)	and
other valuable cons	sideration to us in	hand paid, the	receipt of which	h is hereby	acknowledged	l. we
have assigned, sold	and set over and I	by these presen	nts assign, sell a	nd set over	unto said Assi	gnee
for the territory of the	he United States of	America and	not elsewhere, t	he full and e	xclusive right.	title
and interest in and t	o the said invention	n, as fully set f	orth and describ	ed in the spe	cification pren	ared
and executed by us	on		, filed	July 15.	2010	
and executed by us Ser. No. 12/863,	079 , pr	eparatory to ol	otaining Letters	Patent there	for: said inven	, tion.
application and Lett	ters Patent to be he	d and enjoyed	by the said Assis	gnee for its o	wn use and be	hoof
and for the use and	behoof of its succ	essors and ass	signs to the full	end of the te	erm for which	said
Letters Patent is gr	anted, as fully and	l entirely as th	he same would	have been h	eld by us had	this
Assignment and sa	le not been made;	and we furthe	r hereby authori	ze Assignee	or its attorney	vs or
agents to insert the	correct serial numb	er and filing d	ate into this assi	gnment, if n	one is indicate	d on
that date of our exe	cution of this assig	nment.		,		
IN WITN	ESS WHEREC	F, we have	hereunto set ou	r hands this	s 23rd da	y of
June	, 20 <u>10</u> .			- 1		,
1	,		/ M			
19 No	06/23/	2010	/ ll w ha	(phace	2 06/23/201	n
Järgen NASSHAN		Date	Martin SCHEIJ	8/	Date	
nom 24 C			l			
1101 16	DMC 06/23/	2010				
Roman LENZ		Date				
In the presence of: _	Woligang WILH	ELM	Judith SCHER	MER		
[1. 01	Will		า	o C	Co	
Witness: Wolf	cy the		Witness:	ids 24	dulle	
	<i>V</i>					
McGLEW & TUTTL	た, P.C., Box 9227 S	scarborough Sta	ation, Scarboroug	h N.Y.10510-	-9227 U.S.A	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/15/2010 REEL: 024691 FRAME: 0876